Acrel 江苏安科瑞电器制造有限公司
AFPM 系列（二总线）消防设备电源监控模块
Installation and Operation InstructionV1.2
Jiangsu Acrel Electric MFG. Co., Ltd.
231
Acrel 江苏安科瑞电器制造有限公司
DECLARATION
版权所有，未经本公司之书面许可，此手册中任何段落、章节内容均不得被摘抄、拷贝或以任何形式复

overvoltage, undervoltage, phase error, overcurrent, etc. The data can be instructed by the monitoring host to
indicate the corresponding power failure type and emit an optical alarm signal.
2 型号说明Model Description
主模块 main module：
AFPM 3- □ □ □
名称 name
数字及字母代表含义 Numbers and letters
represent meaning
功能说明 Function Description
AVI A:交流 AC；V:电压 voltage；I:电流 current
实时监测 1路三相交流电压电流
monitor 1 three-phase AC voltages in real time
型号说明具体见下表 The model description is shown in the table
M：主模块 main module
产品种类号 Product type number：安科瑞消防设备电源监控产品 Acrel fire
equipment power monitoring
L：液晶显示 LCD
3：三相电源监控模块 Three-phase power monitoring module
Acrel 江苏安科瑞电器制造有限公司
- 2 -
从模块 Slave module：
AFPM / □
3.1 AFPM3系列
参数 型号 AFPM3-2AVML AFPM3-AVIML AFPM3-2AVM AFPM3-AVIM
2AV 2:两路；A:交流 AC；V:电压 voltage
实时监测 2路三相交流电压
monitor 2 three-phase AC currents in real time
名称 name 数字及字母代表含义 功能说明 function description
D-3AV
D：单相 single phase；3：三路；A：交流 AC；V：
电 voltage
实时监测 3路单相交流电压
monitor 3 single-phase AC voltages in real
time
D-6AV
D：单相 single phase；6：六路；A：交流 AC；V：
电压 voltage
实时监测 6路单相交流电压
monitor 6 single-phase AC voltages in real
time
D-3AI
D：单相 single phase；3：三路；A：交流 AC；I：
电流 current
实时监测 3路单相交流电流
monitor 3 single-phase AC current in real
time
D-6AI
D：单相 single phase；6：六路；A：交流 AC；I：
电流 current
实时监测 6路单相交流电流
monitor 6 single-phase AC current in real
time
D-3AVI
D：single phase；3：三路；A：AC；V：voltage；
I：电流 current
实时监测 3路单相交流电压及电流
monitor 3 single-phase AC voltage and
current in real time
T-AV T：三相 three phase；A:交流 AC；V：电压 voltage
实时监测 1路三相交流电压
monitor 1threee-phase AC voltages in real
time
T-2AV
T：三相 three phase；2：两路；A：交流 AC；V：
电压 voltage
实时监测 2路三相交流电压
monitor 2 threee-phase AC voltages in real
time
T-AI T：三相 three phase；A：交流 AC；I：电流 current
实时监测 1路三相交流电流
monitor 1 three-phase AC current in real time